Return to Index

Ipsos UK anel: 220922A Fi ial Wellbeing Tracker Wave 1
(Public)
20 Oct 2022
Table 1
ECON_WELLBEING. Overall, how satisfied are you with your life nowadays?
Base: All UK adults aged 16+
Gender Age Social grade Working status Work Sector Claim benefits/ tax credits | Ethnicity
Ethnic
Graduates White minorities
Working (full- (Degree/Mas (including (excluding
time or part- | Not working -| Not working - ter/PhD/abov Non- White White
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ AB (o c2 DE time) retired other Public Private Claim Do not claim e) graduates minorities) minorities)
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 2983 184 451 775 1069 1485 1403 616 1787 1801 770 526 3116 2101 738 1163 1703 4606 1926 3979 5589 324 5983
Weighted Total 3093 671 1024 949 1017 928 755 639 1702 1756 748 481 3546 1428 989 1285 1983 4457 1805 4107 5235 671 5983
1 50 18 32 11 8 12 2 7 4 5 10 9 6 6 25 10 15 5 8 21 28 13 37 40 10 44
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% * 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * * 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
frtw f zt
3 248 126 118 39 46 53 46 35 16 12 57 57 32 43 138 29 79 46 82 94 141 63 183 222 21 228
4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 6% 4% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 9% 4% 2% 8% 4% 4% 7% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4%
hiot hi hi zhi hi hi zjkl o zno 2t
5 620 264 352 98 86 125 117 82 63 49 127 188 94 56 360 101 157 127 203 214 381 150 456 546 72 592
10% 9% 11% 15% 8% 13% 11% 9% 8% 8% 7% 11% 13% 12% 10% 7% 16% 10% 10% 16% 9% 8% 11% 10% 11% 10%
ghijotu z dghi zdghi hi j j j o zno pas u
7 1335 656 671 146 260 234 247 199 137 112 401 407 144 84 901 258 176 320 528 234 1062 432 896 1187 137 1268
22% 23% 22% 22% 25% 25% 24% 21% 18% 18% 24% 23% 19% 17% 25% 18% 18% 25% 27% 17% 24% 24% 22% 23% 20% 21%
himops hi hi hi m m zop z zs z
9 625 325 295 42 88 71 95 103 128 98 212 193 68 26 336 243 42 113 202 85 530 182 428 555 64 702
10% 11% 10% 6% 9% 7% 9% 11% 17% 15% 12% 11% 9% 5% 9% 17% 4% 9% 10% 6% 12% 10% 10% 11% 10% 12%
emnps e zcdefg zcdefg m m p np zs z

Prefer not to say

Fieldwork dates: 22nd September - 28th September 2022

pondent type: Ki ledgePanel b
Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

- UK, 16+

Filename : 21-101207_ADHOC_220922A_PFT_wtd_v6_IntUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f/g/h/i - z/i/k/\/m - z/n/o/p - 2/a/r - z/s/t - z/u/v - z/w/x

Overlap formulae used. * small base




Return to Index

Ipsos

Ipsos UK KnowledgePanel: 220922A Financial Wellbeing Tracker Wave 1

(Public)
20 Oct 2022
Table 2
ECON_WELLBEING. Overall, how satisfied are you with your life nowadays?
Base: All UK adults aged 16+
Tenure Annual household income Number of adults 16+ in household Children 0-15 in hc hold Country England region (Net)
Rent from
Rent from council/ At least one | At least one
Buying iton a Own it private housing Up to £26,000 up | £52,000 up |£100,000 and At least one |other adult & | other adult & Northern
Total mortgage outright landlord association £25,999 to £51,999 | to £99,999 above Only adult | other adult couple not couple Yes No England Scotland Wales Ireland North Midlands South
(2) (u) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) () (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) () (r) (s) (t) Unwtd Total

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

1% 1%

4% 4%

5 620 191
10% 9%
afijm

7 1335
22%

10% 10%

Prefer not to say

Fieldwork dates: 22nd September - 28th September 2022
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+
Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 21-101207_ADHOC_220922A_PFT_wtd_v6_IntUse

1771
2098

2981
2249

a

56
2%

191
8%

447
20%

14%

532
787

14%

202
26%

5%

543
630

15%

86
14%

6%

1525
1327

1871
1783

1016 369
1127 453

23 9 6 -
2% * 1% -
zefg

89 67 33 19
7% 4% 3% 4%
zef

171 170 90 31
13% 10% 8% 7%
zefg

247
19%

380
21%

324 115
25%

8% 11% 10%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/u/a/b/c - z/d/e/f/g - z/h/i/i/k - z/\/m - z/n/o/p/q - z/r[s/t

Overlap formulae used. * small base

1506
1056

54
5%

142
13%

216
20%

7%

4449
4906

3887
3785

404
887

36 24 12
1% 1% 1%

194 105 70
4% 3% 8%

476 330 125
10% 9% 14%

1114
23%

889
23%

194
22%

11% 12% 6%

1%

54
3%

194
12%

386
24%

9%

34
1%

194
4%

425
10%

947
22%

11%

4289 597 477 620
5028 502 287 166

42 3 3 2
1% 1% 1% 1%

209 21 12 5
4% 4% 4% 3%

534 50 20 16
11% 10% 7% 10%

1103
22%

129 71 33
26% 25% 20%

10% 10% 10% 13%

1%

56
4%

152
11%

316
23%

10%

838
968

35
4%

110
11%

192
20%

11%

2252
2676

1%

118
4%

271
10%

594
22%

10%

5983
5983

a4
1%

228
4%

592
10%

1268
21%

12%




Return to Index

Ipsos

Ipsos UK KnowledgePanel: 220922A Financial Wellbeing Tracker Wave 1

(Public)
20 Oct 2022
Table 3
ECON_WELLBEING. Overall, how satisfied are you with your life nowadays?
Base: All UK adults aged 16+
England region Urbanity IMD Quintile
Yorkshire and East West East of 1- Most 5 - Least
Total North East | North West | The Humber | Midlands Midlands England South East | South West London Urban Rural deprived 2 3 4 deprived
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) Unwtd Total

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

3 248
4%

620
10%

kopgstv

w

Prefer not to say

210
240

3%

558
656

20
3%

431

29
6%

427
437

2%

411
531

26
5%

518
557

26
5%

762
821

38
5%

516
513

20
4%

456
784

34
4%

206
4%

42
3%

1024
1188

62
5%

53
4%

35
3%

44
4%

1385
1195

1 50 8 4 1 4 11 4 6 1 3 45 6 17 8 8 5 12 44
1% 3% 1% * 1% 2% 1% 1% * * 1% * 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1%
qtw zbcghi zch [¢)

54
5%

5983
5983

228
4%

Fieldwork dates: 22nd September - 28th September 2022

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 21-101207_ADHOC_220922A_PFT_wtd_v6_IntUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h/i - z/j/k - z/I/m/n/o/p
Overlap formulae used. * small base



Return to Index
Ipsos

Ipsos UK KnowledgePanel: 220922A Financial Wellbeing Tracker Wave 1
(Public)
20 Oct 2022
Table 4
ECON_WELLBEING. Overall, how satisfied are you with your life nowadays?

Base: All UK adults aged 16+

Worried about household

Personal wellbeing Personal economic situation financial situation Segment
Living Living
comfortably comfortably/| Finding it Finding it
Living Finding it Finding it & not Coping & not | coping but difficult & | very difficult

8 7 comfortably Coping difficult very difficult Worried Not worried worried worried worried worried & worried
(b) (c) (f) (g) (h) (i) () (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 1573 1268 1640 2854 1082 380 3312 2630 1419 1139 1918 1015 372 5983
Weighted Total 1445 1335 1490 2769 1276 397 3536 2386 1252 1040 1941 1191 385 5983

abcdfgn

248
4%
abcdfgk
Imn

620
10%
abcefgk
rim

1335
22%
abdefil
p

625
10%
bcdehij
nop

Prefer not to say

l

Fieldwork dates: 22nd September - 28th September 2022

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 21-101207_ADHOC_220922A_PFT_wtd_v6_IntUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e - 2/f/g/h/i - 2/i/k - z/r[s/t/u - 2[/|/m[/n/o/p
Overlap formulae used. * small base



Return to Index

Ipsos UK ledgePanel: 220922A Fi ial Wellbeing Tracker Wave 1
(Public)
20 Oct 2022
Table 5
ECON1. Which of these descriptions comes closest to how you feel about your h hold's i days?
Base: All UK adults aged 16+
Gender Age Social grade Working status Work Sector Claim benefits/ tax credits | Ethnicity
Ethnic
Graduates White minorities
Working (full- (Degree/Mas (including (excluding
time or part- | Not working -| Not working - ter/PhD/abov Non- White White
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ AB (o c2 DE time) retired other Public Private Claim Do not claim e) graduates minorities) minorities)
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) Unwtd Total

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Coping on present income

Finding it very difficult on present 397
income

7%
ahijkno
rtuw

SVX

Prefer not to say 25 6 18 15 3 2
* * 1% 2% * *
hknortw zdeghi

Coping / Living comfortably 4258 2091 2142 433 639 610
71% 74% 69% 65% 62% 64%
bdeflmp zb

658
65%

726
78%
zcdef

635
84%
zcdefg

558
87%
zcdefg

1%

1395
82%
zklm

1288 469
73% 63%
Im m

3116
3546

2101 738 1163 1703
1428 989 1285 1983

- 5 * 18 4 1
- * * 2% * *
zno

250 2515 1234 500 883 1451
52% 71% 86% 51% 69% 73%
p znp q

11
1%

668
50%

4606
4457

3483
78%
zs

1926
1805

1431
79%
zv

3979
4107

17

2790
68%

5589
5235

10

3828
73%
2%

324
671

14
2%

387
58%

5983
5983

4494
75%

NET Difference

2585
43%

1356
48%

1227
40%

230
34%

262
26%

273
29%

303
30%

524
56%

515
68%

478
75%

1098
64%

822 190
47% 25%

20 1492 1041 49 485 924
4% 42% 73% 5% 38% 47%

1%

2522
57%

1066
59%

1507
37%

2439
47%

133
20%

3032
51%

Fieldwork dates: 22nd September - 28th September 2022

pondent type: Ki ledgePanel
Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

bers - UK, 16+

Filename : 21-101207_ADHOC_220922A_PFT_wtd_v6_IntUse
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f/g/h/i - z/i/k/\/m - z/n/o/p - 2/a/r - z/s/t - z/u/v - 2/w/x
Overlap formulae used. * small base



Return to Index

Ipsos

Base: All UK adults aged 16+

Ipsos UK KnowledgePanel: 220922A Financial Wellbeing Tracker Wave 1

(Public)
20 Oct 2022
Table 6
ECON1. Which of these descriptions comes closest to how you feel about your household's income nowadays?
Tenure Annual household income Number of adults 16+ in household Children 0-15 in hc hold Country land region (Net)
Rent from
Rent from council/ At least one | At least one
Buying iton a Own it private housing Up to £26,000 up | £52,000 up |£100,000 and At least one |other adult & [other adult & Northern
Total mortgage outright landlord association £25,999 to £51,999 | to £99,999 above Only adult | other adult couple not couple Yes No England Scotland Wales Ireland North Midlands South

(2) (u) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) () (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) () (r) (s) (t) Unwtd Total

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Coping on present income

Finding it very difficult on present
income

Prefer not to say

Coping / Living comfortably

397

7%
uaefgij
m

4258
71%
bedhklr

1771
2098

1539
73%
bc

2981
2249

1%

1897
84%
zubc

532
787

449
57%

543
630

123

19%
zuab

1%

250
40%

1525
1327

190

14%
zefg

656
49%

1871
1783

1361
76%
zd

1016
1127

2%

950
84%
zde

369
453

1%

371
82%
zd

1506
1056

110

10%
zij

699
66%

4449
4906

285

6%

3887
3785

184

404
887

3548 2854 568
72% 75% 64%
zhk zhik

944
60%

3309
75%
zl

4289
5028

3586
71%

597
502

240
48%

349
69%

477
287

205
72%

620
166

118
71%

940
68%

838
968

667
69%

2252
2676

153

1979
74%
zrs

5983
5983

380

4494
75%

NET Difference

2585
43%

981
47%

1567
70%

118
15%

-122
-19%

939
53%

773
69%

288
64%

349
33%

2234
46%

1932
51%

282
32%

337
21%

2247
51%

2191
44%

198
39%

124
43%

72
43%

513
37%

376

39%

1302
49%

3032
51%

Fieldwork dates: 22nd September - 28th September 2022
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 21-101207_ADHOC_220922A_PFT_wtd_v6_IntUse
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/u/a/b/c - z/d/e/f/g - z/h/i/j/k - z/I/m - z/n/o/p/q - 2/r/s/t

Overlap formulae used. * small base



Return to Index
Ipsos

Ipsos UK KnowledgePanel: 220922A Financial Wellbeing Tracker Wave 1

(Public)
20 Oct 2022
Table 7
ECON1. Which of these descriptions comes closest to how you feel about your household's income nowadays?
Base: All UK adults aged 16+
England region Urbanity IMD Quintile
Yorkshire and East West East of 1- Most 5 - Least
Total North East | North West | The Humber [ Midlands Midlands England South East | South West London Urban Rural deprived 2 3 4 deprived
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) Unwtd Total

Unweighted Total 210 558 431 427 411 518 762 516 456 1024 1385 5983
Weighted Total p2Z0) 656 488 437 531 557 821 513 784 1188 1195 5983

Coping on present income

Finding it very difficult on present 30
income
13%
zbdfghi

Prefer not to say

Coping / Living comfortably 423

82%
zabcdef
gi

NET Difference 2585 44 269 200 189 187 204 405 332 360 1862 723 163 507 536 687 692 3032
43% 18% 41% 41% 43% 35% 37% 49% 65% 46% 39% 57% 14% 42% 45% 57% 58% 51%

Fieldwork dates: 22nd September - 28th September 2022

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 21-101207_ADHOC_220922A_PFT_wtd_v6_IntUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h/i - z/j/k - z/\/m/n/o/p
Overlap formulae used. * small base



Return to Index

Ipsos

Ipsos UK KnowledgePanel: 220922A Financial Wellbeing Tracker Wave 1

(Public)
20 Oct 2022
Table 8
ECON1. Which of these descriptions comes closest to how you feel about your household's income nowadays?
Base: All UK adults aged 16+
Worried about household
Personal wellbeing Personal economic situation financial situation Segment
Living Living
comfortably comfortably/| Finding it Finding it
Living Finding it Finding it & not Coping & not| coping but difficult & | very difficult
Total 9to 10 8 7 5to6 Oto4 comfortably Coping difficult very difficult Worried Not worried worried worried worried worried & worried
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) Unwtd Total

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Coping on present income 2769
46%
aefhikl

op

Finding it very difficult on present
income

7%
abcfghk
rsimno

Prefer not to say 25 5
* 1%

11
1%

1640
1490

2854
2769

1082
1276

380
397

3312
3536

2630
2386

1419
1252

1139
1040

1918
1941

1015
1191

372
385

Coping / Living comfortably 4258 831 1233 1025 831 337 1490 2769 - - 1941 2292 1252 1040 1941 - - 4494
71% 87% 85% 77% 59% 40% 100% 100% - - 55% 96% 100% 100% 100% - - 75%
dehijuo zcde zcde zde e zhi zhi Zj zop zop zop
p

5983
5983

18

NET Difference

2585 717
43% 75%

1026

71%

716
54%

284

20%

-159
-19%

1490
100%

2769
100%

-1276
-100%

-397
-100%

365
10%

2199
92%

1252
100%

1040
100%

1941
100%

-1191
-100%

-385
-100%

3032
51%

Fieldwork dates: 22nd September - 28th September 2022
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+
Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 21-101207_ADHOC_220922A_PFT_wtd_v6_IntUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e - z/f/g/h/[i - z/j/k - z/r/s/t/u - 2/I/m/n]o/p

Overlap formulae used. * small base




Return to Index

Ipsos UK gePanel: 220922A Fil ial Wellbeing Tracker Wave 1
(Public)
20 Oct 2022
Table 9
ECON2. How worried, if at all, are you about you and your h hold's fi ?
Base: All UK adults aged 16+
Gender Age Social grade Working status Work Sector Claim benefits/ tax credits | Ethnicity
Ethnic
Graduates White minorities
Working (full- (Degree/Mas (including (excluding
time or part- | Not working -| Not working - ter/PhD/abov Non- White White
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ AB (o c2 DE time) retired other Public Private Claim Do not claim e) graduates minorities) minorities)
(n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 3116 2101 738 1163 1703 4606 1926 3979 5589 324 5983
Weighted Total 3546 1428 989 1285 1983 4457 1805 4107 5235 671 5983
Fairly worried 2803 2656
47% 44%
ahijotu
w
Not at all worried 413 95 91 522
7% 13% 14% 9%
bdefmnqg zcdefg zcdefg
rs
Prefer not to say 19 6 11 4 2 6 4 1 1 - 5 3 1 - 12 1 5 8 3 5 7 8 9 10 8 19
* * * 1% * 1% * * * . * * * . * * 1% 1% * * * * * * 1% *
w
Worried 3536 1557 1943 379 693 676 679 498 340 269 810 1052 505 359 2236 620 665 877 1198 1024 2405 965 2518 3035 452 3312
59% 55% 63% 57% 68% 71% 67% 54% 45% 42% 48% 60% 68% 75% 63% 43% 67% 68% 60% 76% 54% 53% 61% 58% 67% 55%
aghijot za hi zcghi zcghi zcghi hi j zjk zjkl 20 20 zr 2t zu w
uw

NET Difference 1150
19%

300
11%

828
27%

123
18%

367
36%

409
43%

350
34%

71
8%

-100
-16%

354
20%

264
35%

237
49%

947
27%

-184
-13%

374
38%

478
37%

422
21%

715
53%

367
8%

143
8%

967

24%

871
17%

256
38%

682
11%

Fieldwork dates: 22nd September - 28th September 2022
] type: Ki ledgePanel bers - UK, 16+
Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)
Filename : 21-101207_ADHOC_220922A_PFT_wtd_v6_IntUse
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f/g/h/i - z/i/k/\/m - z/n/o/p - 2/a/r - z/s/t - z/u/v - 2/w/x
Overlap formulae used. * small base




Return to Index
Ipsos

Ipsos UK KnowledgePanel: 220922A Financial Wellbeing Tracker Wave 1

(Public)
20 Oct 2022
Table 10
ECON2. How worried, if at all, are you about you and your household's financial situation?
Base: All UK adults aged 16+
Tenure Annual household income Number of adults 16+ in household Children 0-15 in hc hold Country England region (Net)
Rent from
Rent from council/ At least one | At least one
Buying iton a Own it private housing Up to £26,000 up | £52,000 up |£100,000 and At least one |other adult & [other adult & Northern
Total mortgage outright landlord association £25,999 to £51,999 | to £99,999 above Only adult | other adult couple not couple Yes No England Scotland Wales Ireland North Midlands South
(2) (u) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) () (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) () (r) (s) (t) Unwtd Total

Unweighted Total 1771 2981 532 543 1525 1871 1016 369 1506 4449 3887 404 4289 597

477 620 838 2252 5983
Weighted Total 2098 2249 787 630 1327 1783 1127 453 1056 4906 3785 887 5028 502

287 166 968 2676 5983

Fairly worried 898 383 495 470

49%

40% 49% 44%
a

Not at all worried 413 91 272 25 14 43 131 96 72 73 340 286 42 70 343 356 25 21 11 87 97 172 522
7% 4% 12% 3% 2% 3% 7% 8% 16% 7% 7% 8% 5% 4% 8% 7% 5% 7% 7% 6% 10% 6% 9%
ubcd| zubc d d zdef zi zl zrt

Prefer not to say 19 6 5 2 1 6 2 1

Worried 3536 1340 1008 550 500 992 1022 583 177 663 2857 2133 575 1112 2416 2969 303 168 96 871 581 1517 3312
59% 64% 45% 70% 79% 75% 57% 52% 39% 63% 58% 56% 65% 70% 55% 59% 60% 59% 58% 63% 60% 57% 55%
afgjmt za za zuab zefg fg g zij j ij zm zt

NET Difference 1150 590 -210 315 376 669 264 41 -99 278 860 498 296 676 469 963 106
19% 28% -9% 40% 60% 50% 15% 4% -22% 26% 18% 13% 33% 43% 11% 19% 21% 18% 17% 28% 21% 14% 11%

52 29 384 202 377 682

Fieldwork dates: 22nd September - 28th September 2022

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 21-101207_ADHOC_220922A_PFT_wtd_v6_IntUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/u/a/b/c - z/d/e/f/g - 2/h/i/i/k - z/\/m - z/n/o/p/q - z/r[s/t
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Ipsos

Ipsos UK KnowledgePanel: 220922A Financial Wellbeing Tracker Wave 1

(Public)
20 Oct 2022
Table 11
ECON2. How worried, if at all, are you about you and your household's financial situation?
Base: All UK adults aged 16+
England region Urbanity IMD Quintile
Yorkshire and East West East of 1- Most 5 - Least
Total North East | North West | The Humber [ Midlands Midlands England South East | South West London Urban Rural deprived 2 3 4 deprived
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) Unwtd Total

Unweighted Total 210 558 431 427 411 518 762 516 456 1024 1385 5983
Weighted Total p2Z0) 656 488 437 531 557 821 513 784 1188 1195 5983

Fairly worried 2656
44%
Not at all worried 52
9%

2
Prefer not to say 3
*

3536
59%
hkopqtv

NET Difference 1150 88 164 132 90 112 124 124 -27 156 1072 78 513 292 188 89 69 682
19% 37% 25% 27% 21% 21% 22% 15% -5% 20% 23% 6% 43% 24% 16% 7% 6% 11%

Fieldwork dates: 22nd September - 28th September 2022

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 21-101207_ADHOC_220922A_PFT_wtd_v6_IntUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h/i - z/j/k - z/\/m/n/o/p
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Ipsos

Ipsos UK KnowledgePanel: 220922A Financial Wellbeing Tracker Wave 1

(Public)
20 Oct 2022
Table 12
ECON2. How worried, if at all, are you about you and your household's financial situation?
Base: All UK adults aged 16+
Worried about household
Personal wellbeing Personal economic situation financial situation Segment
Living Living
comfortably comfortably/| Finding it Finding it
Living Finding it Finding it & not Coping & not| coping but difficult & | very difficult
Total 9to 10 8 7 5to6 Oto4 comfortably Coping difficult very difficult Worried Not worried worried worried worried worried & worried
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 1077 1573 1268 1313 747 1640 2854 1082 380 3312 2630 1419 1139 1918 1015 372 5983
Weighted Total 950 1445 1335 1399 848 1490 2769 1276 397 3536 2386 1252 1040 1941 1191 385 5983

2803
47%
abfiklm

p

Fairly worried

413
7%
cdeghij
mnop

Not at all worried

Prefer not to say 19 5 4 1 6 2 1

Worried 3536 327 636 824 1058 691 234
59% 34% 44% 62% 76% 82% 16%
abfkrim a ab zabc zabcd

-1019
-68%

733
52%

546
64%

324
24%

-162
-11%

1150
19%

-288
-30%

NET Difference

1707 1191
62% 93%
zf 2fg

667
24%

1109

87%

385
97%
zfg

373
94%

3536
100%

-2386
-100%

-1252
-100%

-1040
-100%

1941 1191
100% 100%
zIm zIm

1941

100%

1191

100%

385
100%
zIm

385
100%

44%

3312
55%

682

11%

Fieldwork dates: 22nd September - 28th September 2022

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 21-101207_ADHOC_220922A_PFT_wtd_v6_IntUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e - z/f/g/h/i - 2/j/k - z/r/s/t/u - z/I/m/n/o/p
Overlap formulae used. * small base



Return to Index

Ipsos

ECON3. Which of the following, if any, have you experienced over the past 12 months?

Base: All UK adults aged 16+

Unweighted Tot:
hted Total

Increas:

the cinema, etc.)

Increase in the cost of

streaming services, etc.)

I/another member of my
household received a pay rise
below the level of inflation

Increas
mortgage/rent

1/another member of my
household have gone into debt

1/another member of my

Don't know

Increase in the cost of living

Increase in
mortgage/rent/tax/fell into debt

the cost of going out
socialising with friends and family
(for example, eating out, going to

media/leisure subscriptions (such
as gym membership, TV or music

the cost of paying off

household became unemployed

Ipsos UK KnowledgePanel: 220922A Financial Wellbeing Tracker Wave 1

2812

bghmv

29%
behilmo
psvx

21%
ghiovw

Ehuot

hlkoth

m
aefghkn
ogtuw

51%
ghu

34% 24% 22%

*
.
28

Fieldwork dates: 22nd September - 28th September 2022
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (IN 121-101207-01)

Filename : 21-101207_ADHOC_220922A_PFT_wtd_v6_IntUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f/g/h/i - 2/i/k/\/m - z/no/p - 2/a/r - 2/s/t - 2/u/v - 2/w/x

Overlap formulae used. * small base

5%
za 2defghi

xghl

42%
2cghi

IEhI

1%

zfghl

40%
2cghi

xcghl

xghl

38%
2cghi

IEhI

41%

30%
chi

11%

25%

19%

38%

1%

21%

1%

2099

32%
zs

*

1821

1%

1447 1341

20%

(Public)
20 0ct 2022
Table 13
Gender Age Social grade Working status Work Sector Claim benefits/ tax credits Education Ethnicif
Ethnic
Graduates White minorities
Working (full (Degree/Mas (including | (excluding
time or part- |Not working - [ Not working -| ter/PhD/abo Non- White White
16-24 2534 35-44 55-64 65-74 AB ca [~} DE time) retired other Public Private Do not claim graduates | minorities) | minorities)
(c) (d) (e) (2) (h) (i) (k) (1) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (t) (w) (x) Unwtd Total
184 451 775 1485 1403 1787 1801 770 3116 2101 738 1163 1703 4606 5589 324 5983
671 1024 949 928 755 3 1702 1756 748 8 3546 1428 1285 4457 5235 671
525 917 892 892 726 614 1596 1663 700 460 3316 1376 1232 4189 4923 560
78% 90% 94% 97% 96% 96% 96% 94% 95% 94% 96% 94% 96% 85% 96% 93% 91% 94% 94% 92% 94% 83% 95%
c cd 2cde zcd 2cde zcd z [ znp r 25 v 2x
472 735 677 691 639 511 386 1293 1227 479 297 2552 946 601 953 1409 796 3217 1342 2730 3647 415 4068
69% 70% 68% 70% 2% 71% 68% 69% 68% 60% 76% 70% 64% 62% 2% 66% 61% 74% 1% 59% 2% 74% 66% 70% 62% 68%
||mopsv i i i zklm

2553

26%




Return to Index
Ipsos

Ipsos UK KnowledgePanel: 220922A Financial Wellbeing Tracker Wave 1

(Public)
20 Oct 2022
Table 14
ECONS3. Which of the following, if any, have you experienced over the past 12 months?
Base: All UK adults aged 16+
Tenure Annual household income Number of adults 16+ in household Children 0-15 in household Country England region (Net)
Rent from
Rent from council/ At least one | At least one
Buying it on Own it private housing Upto £26,000 up | £52,000up [£100,000 and At least one |other adult & [other adult & Northern
Total a mortgage outright landlord association £25,999 to £51,999 | to £99,999 above Only adult | other adult couple not couple Yes No England Scotland Wales Ireland North Midlands South

(b) (c) (d) (e) () (2) (h) (i) i (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) Unwtd Total

532 543 1525 1871 1016 369 1506 4449 3887 404 1141 4827 4289 597 477 620 1199 838 2252 5983
Weighted Total 98 9 787 630 1327 1783 1127 453 1056 4906 3785 887 1583 4389 5028 502 287 166 1384 968 2676 5983
Increase in the cost of food 688 577 1222 1683 1084 414 989 4542 3588 745 1451 4089 4653 471 267 157 1288 881 2484 5667
shopping

87% 92% 92% 94% 96% 91% 94% 93% 95% 84% 92% 93% 93% 94% 93% 95% 93% 91% 93% 95%

z 2dg k k zik

Increase in the cost of going out 543 366 825 1252 851 342 694 3409 2644 602 1075 3030 3466 346 174 124 940 657 1869 4068

socialising with friends and family
(for example, eating out, going to
the cinema, etc.)

Increase in the cost of
media/leisure subscriptions (such
as gym membership, TV or music
streaming services, etc.)

adhms zac a a d zde d zhj h zhj zm znp s

I/another member of my
household received a pay rise
below the level of inflation
29% 43% 19% 31% 20% 16% 31% 48% 40% 22% 31% 31% 30% 37% 26% 29% 35% 27% 29% 27% 27% 30% 26%
acdhm zabc ac d zdeg zde zh zhi h zm n

Increase in the cost of paying off
mortgage/rent

I/another member of my
household have gone into debt

10% 12% 3% 16% 23% 14% 10% 12% 8% 14% 9% 14% 12% 8% 10% 9%
am za za 2uab zeg j n n
I/another member of my 17 19 14 12 10 55 61 128 242

household became unemployed

Don't know

499 276 161 1348 928 2602 5868
99% 96% 97% 97% 96% 97% 98%
npg

Increase in the cost of living 1114 439

2780 1304 547 469 367 562 798 672 260 430 2344 1784 432 936 1841 2348 238 124 69 626 438 1285 2392
Increase in
mortgage/rent/tax/fell into debt
46% 62% 24% 60% 58% 42% 45% 60% 57% 41% 48% 47% 49% 59% 42% 47% 47% 43% 42% 45% 45% 48% 40%
adhm za za za zde zde zhj h h zm

dates: 22nd -28th 2022
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+
Source: Ipsos (JN 121-101207-01)
Filename : 21-101207_ADHOC_220922A_PFT_wtd_v6_IntUse
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/u/a/b/c - 2/d/e/f/g - z/hfifi/k - /\/m - 2/n/o[p/q - 2/r/s/t
Overlap formulae used. * small base



Return to Index

Ipsos

ECONS3. Which of the following, if any, have you experienced over the past 12 months?

Base: All UK adults aged 16+

(Public)

Ipsos UK KnowledgePanel: 220922A Financial Wellbeing Tracker Wave 1

20 Oct 2022
Table 15

England region

Urbanity

IMD Quintile

Increase in the cost of food
shopping

Increase in the cost of going out
socialising with friends and family
(for example, eating out, going to
the cinema, etc.)

Increase in the cost of paying off
mortgage/rent

I/another member of my
household have gone into debt

I/another member of my
household became unemployed

Don't know

Increase in the cost of living

Increase in
mortgage/rent/tax/fell into debt

dhkopat

North East | North West

(a]

210
240
226

94%

18%
zbdeghi

558
656
619

94%
e

42%

Yorkshire

and The

Humber
(c)
431
488
443

Increase in the cost of 2812 132 340 215
media/leisure subscriptions (such
as gym membership, TV or music
streaming services, etc.)
47% 55% 52% 44%
dkqtx cde de

I/another member of my 1743 67 187 124
household received a pay rise
below the level of inflation
29% 28% 29% 25%
ekqtx

East

Midlands

(d)

138

32%

West
Midlands
(e
411
531

474

89%

228

43%

121

23%

127

East of
England
(f)

48%

15%
2dghi

zcei

South East

45%

243

South West
(h)
516
513

482

94%
e

243

47%

147

London
(i)
456
714

91%

45%

52%
zbdh

2293

49%

49%
zk

519

41%

332

bl

37%

1- Most
deprived
(1)
1024
1188
1093

92%

50%

15%
zmnop

54%
znop

533 531

45% 44%

339 352

11% 7%

5- Least
deprived
(p)

1109

93%

Unwtd Total
5983
5983

5667

95%

2553

43%

1553

26%

1070

242

dates: 22nd
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+
Source: Ipsos (JN 121-101207-01)
Filename : 21-101207_ADHOC_220922A_PFT_wtd_v6_IntUse
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h/i - z/i/k - z//m/n/o/p
Overlap formulae used. * small base

-28th 2022
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Ipsos

ECON3. Which of the following, if any, have you experienced over the past 12 months?

Base: All UK adults aged 16+

Ipsos UK KnowledgePanel: 220922A Financial Wellbeing Tracker Wave 1

Increase in the cost of going out
socialising with friends and family
(for example, eating out, going to
the cinema, etc.)

Increase in the cost of
media/leisure subscriptions (such
as gym membership, TV or music
streaming services, etc.)

|/another member of my
household received a pay rise
below the level of inflation
29% 19%
aikslp

Increase in the cost of paying off
mortgage/rent

abfkim

I/another member of my
household have gone into debt
10% 4%
abfgklm
n
I/another member of my 280 24
household became unemployed
5% 2%
abfgkim
n

Increase in the cost of living

Increase in
mortgage/rent/tax/fell into debt

46%
abfgkim

Fieldwork dates: 22nd September - 28th September 2022
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+
Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 21-101207_ADHOC_220922A_PFT_wtd_v6_IntUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e - 2/f/g/h/i - z/i/k - 2/r/s[t/u - 2/|/m/n/o/p

Overlap formulae used. * small base

(Public)
20 Oct 2022
Table 16
Worried about household
Personal wellbeing Personal economic situation financial situation Segment
Living Living
comfortably comfortably/| Findingit | Finding it
Living Findingit | Findingit &not | Coping &not| copingbut | difficult & | very difficult
7 5to6 Oto4 | comfortably [  Coping difficult | very difficult | Worried | Notworried |  worried worried worried worried | & worried
(c) (d) (e) (8) (h) i (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) Unwtd Total
1268 1313 747 1640 2854 1082 380 3312 2630 1419 1139 1918 1015 372 5983
1335 1399 848 1490 2769 1276 397 3536 2386 1252 1040 1941 1191 385 5983
1243 1310 762 1348 2620 1202 364 3337 2176 1124 983 1841 1132 361 5667
93% 94% 90% 90% 95% 94% 91% 94% 91% 90% 95% 95% 95% 94% 95%
e 2f f zk | 2l 2l
948 955 573 996 1951 872 279 2515 1571 820 700 1419 826 269 4068

zabc

zabed

2fg

104

22%

zfgh

26%

25%

34%
zimp

zimn

zImno

26%

242
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Ipsos UK KnowledgePanel: 220922A Financial Wellbeing Tracker Wave 1

(Public)
20 Oct 2022
Table 25
ECON4_5. SUMMARY TABLE
Base: All UK adults aged 16+
ECON4B. Think
ECONA4A. Think | general economic ECONS. Think
general economic | condition of local household's

condition of UK area will standard of living
will improve/get improve/get will improve/get
worse over next | worse over next | worse over next
12 months 12 months 12 months
Unweighted Total 5983 5983 5983
Weighted Total 5983 5983 5983
Improve a lot 23 17 16
* * *
Improve somewhat 252 166 206
4% 3% 3%
Stay the same 475 1190 2135
8% 20% 36%
Get somewhat worse 2671 2897 2629
45% 48% 44%
Get a lot worse 2475 1611 905
41% 27% 15%
Don't know 68 82 71
1% 1% 1%
Prefer not to say 19 19 21
* * *
Mean -1.24 -1.01 -0.71
Improve 275 183 222
5% 3% 4%
Get worse 5146 4508 3534
86% 75% 59%
NET Difference -4871 -4325 -3312
-81% -72% -55%

Fieldwork dates: 22nd September - 28th September 2022
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 21-101207_ADHOC_220922A_PFT_wtd_v6_IntUse




Return to Index

Ipsos UK ledgePanel: 220922A Fi ial Wellbeing Tracker Wave 1
(Public)
20 Oct 2022
Table 26
ECON4a. Do you think that the general economic condition of the UK will improve, stay the same, or get worse over the next 12 months?
Base: All UK adults aged 16+
Gender Age Social grade Working status Work Sector Claim benefits/ tax credits | Ethnicity
Ethnic
Graduates White minorities
Working (full- (Degree/Mas (including (excluding
time or part- | Not working -| Not working - ter/PhD/abov Non- White White
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ AB (o c2 DE time) retired other Public Private Claim Do not claim e) graduates minorities) minorities)
(c) (d) (e) () (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 184 451 775 1069 1485 1403 616 1787 1801 770 526 3116 2101 738 1163 1703 1259 4606 1926 3979 5589 324 5983
Weighted Total 671 1024 949 1017 928 755 639 1702 1756 748 481 3546 1428 989 1285 1983 1344 4457 1805 4107 5235 671 5983
Improve somewhat 252 157 92 a1 52 32 33 34 28 31 69 71 40 21 146 61 44 45 95 47 195 64 186 202 50 223
6% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 7% 4%
zw
Get somewhat worse 2671 1255 1402 297 414 403 441 438 361 316 765 840 311 206 1552 700 415 540 899 570 2032 721 1922 2329 310 2669
45% 44% 45% 44% 40% 42% 43% 47% 48% 49% 45% 48% 42% 43% 44% 49% 42% 42% 45% 42% 46% 40% 47% 44% 46% 45%
zd zde zdef 2l znp z zu
Don't know 68 19 48 25 10 9 10 6 6 3 11 21 3 9 48 9 11 13 27 9 42 21 45 39 27 55
1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1%
agotw za zdefghi j o w

-1.03
zdefghi

-1.27

-1.19 -1.3 -1.22 -1.24 -1.25 -1.34 -1.2 -1.26 -1.06 -1.29
q zu w

Fieldwork dates: 22nd September - 28th September 2022

Panel Memb

Respondent type: Knowled
Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 21-101207_ADHOC_220922A_PFT_wtd_v6_IntUse
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f/g/h/i - z/i/k/I/m - z/n[o/p - z/q/r - z/s/t - 2/u/v - z/w/x

Overlap formulae used. * small base

- UK, 16+



Return to Index

Ipsos

ECON4a. Do you think that the general economic condition of the UK will improve, stay the same, or get worse over the next 12 months?

Base: All UK adults aged 16+

(Public)

Ipsos UK KnowledgePanel: 220922A Financial Wellbeing Tracker Wave 1

20 Oct 2022
Table 27

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Improve somewhat

Mean

Tenure Annual household income ber of adults 16+ in household Children 0-15 in hc hold Country England region (Net)
Rent from
Rent from council/ At least one | At least one
Buying iton a Own it private housing Up to £26,000 up | £52,000 up |£100,000 and At least one |other adult & [other adult & Northern
Total mortgage outright landlord association £25,999 to £51,999 | to £99,999 above Only adult | other adult couple not couple Yes No England Scotland Wales Ireland North Midlands South

(2)

252
4%

-1.24
uhpgr

(u)
1771
2098

79
4%

Get somewhat worse 2671 928
45% 44%
q

Get worse 5146 1867
86% 89%
zbc

(a)
2981
2249

108
5%

1087
48%

6 2

-1.21
zu

1952
87%

(b)
532
787

32
4%

341
43%

-1.21

652
83%

()
543
630

20
3%

250
40%

-1.27

534
85%

(d)
1525
1327

55
4%

559
42%

-1.25

1130
85%

(e)
1871
1783

(f) (8)
1016 369
1127 453

72 50 26
4% 4% 6%

845 495 210
47% 44% 46%
zd

-1.25 -1.28 -1.16

1567 998 379
88% 89% 84%
z z

(h)
1506
1056

29
3%

463
44%

-1.32

931
88%
zik

(i)
4449
4906

223
5%

2201
45%

-1.23
zhj

4199
86%

(i)
3887
3785

173
5%

1709
45%

-1.24

3283
87%
zi

(k)
404
887

40
5%

406
46%

Don't know 68 9 17 23 8 24 3 21 46 22 23
1% * 1% 3% 1% 2% * * 1% 2% 1% 1% 3%
uaefjm zua zef zij j zij

-1.17

728
82%

(1)

57
4%

690
44%

27
2%

-1.25

1345
85%

(m)

194
4%

1975
45%

41
1%

-1.24

3792
86%

(n)
4289
5028

218
4%

2290
46%

2q

58
1%

-1.23
z2pq

4310
86%

(0)
597
502

17
3%

203
40%

1%

432
86%

(p) (q)
477 620
287 166

13 4
4% 3%

114 64
40% 39%

1% *

-1.35

-1.37

256 148
89% 89%

(r)

51
4%

597
43%

14
1%

1214
88%

(s)
838
968

50
5%

465
48%

21
2%
zt

-1.15
zr

808
83%

(t)

2252
2676

117
4%

1228
46%

23
1%

-1.21

2288
85%

Unwtd Total
5983
5983

223
4%

2669
45%

55
1%

-1.29

5270
88%

Fieldwork dates: 22nd September - 28th September 2022
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 21-101207_ADHOC_220922A_PFT_wtd_v6_IntUse
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/u/a/b/c - z/d/e/f/g - z/h/i/j/k - z/I/m - z/n]/o/p/q - 2/r/s/t

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Ipsos

Base: All UK adults aged 16+

Ipsos UK KnowledgePanel: 220922A Financial Wellbeing Tracker Wave 1

(Public)
20 Oct 2022
Table 28
ECON4a. Do you think that the general economic condition of the UK will improve, stay the same, or get worse over the next 12 months?
England region Urbanity IMD Quintile

Yorkshire and East West East of 1- Most 5 - Least

Total North East | North West | The Humber [ Midlands Midlands England South East | South West London Urban Rural deprived 2 3 4 deprived
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) Unwtd Total

Unweighted Total 210 558 431

Weighted Total 240 656 488
Improve somewhat 252 14 23 14
4% 6% 4% 3%
rsuvw

Get somewhat worse 2671 89 288 220
45% 37% 44% 45%
Iruvw

Don't know

Mean -1.24 -1.26 -1.28 -1.35
Crsuvw

Get worse 5146 204 572 439
86% 85% 87% 90%
elgtx e ei

427
437

4%

214
49%

-1.24

385
88%
e

411
531

34
6%

250
47%

-1.07
zbcdh

423
80%

518
557

23
4%

267
48%

-1.2

476
85%

762
821

46
6%

390
48%

-1.19

704
86%

516
513

16
3%

222
43%

448
87%

456
784

32
4%

348
44%

-1.2

658
84%

210
4%

2095
44%

-1.23

4030
85%

42
3%

576
46%

-1.28

1024
1188

56
5%

470
40%

969
82%

50
4%

531
44%

-1.22

1018
85%

46
4%

532
44%

-1.27

1042
87%

38
3%

573
48%

-1.28

1076
89%
zIm

1385
1195

63
5%

565
47%

-1.23

1041
87%

5983
5983

223
4%

2669
45%

-1.29

5270
88%

Fieldwork dates: 22nd September - 28th September 2022

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 21-101207_ADHOC_220922A_PFT_wtd_v6_IntUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h/i - z/j/k - z/\/m/n/o/p
Overlap formulae used. * small base



Return to Index
Ipsos

Ipsos UK KnowledgePanel: 220922A Financial Wellbeing Tracker Wave 1

(Public)
20 Oct 2022
Table 29
ECON4a. Do you think that the general economic condition of the UK will improve, stay the same, or get worse over the next 12 months?
Base: All UK adults aged 16+
Worried about household
Personal wellbeing Personal economic situation financial situation Segment
Living Living
comfortably comfortably/| Finding it Finding it
Living Finding it Finding it & not Coping & not| coping but difficult & | very difficult
Total 9to 10 8 7 5to6 Oto4 comfortably Coping difficult very difficult Worried Not worried worried worried worried worried & worried
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 1077 1573 1268 1313 747 1640 2854 1082 380 3312 2630 1419 1139 1918 1015 372 5983
Weighted Total 950 1445 1335 1399 848 1490 2769 1276 397 3536 2386 1252 1040 1941 1191 385 5983

Improve somewhat 223
4%
Get somewhat worse 2669
45%
Don't know 68 35 21 55
1% 1% 1% 1%
Mean -1.24 -1.03 -1.18 -1.25 -1.32 -1.46 -1.11 -1.23 -1.33 -1.6 -1.36 -1.06 -1.05 -1.08 -1.33 -1.34 -1.64 -1.29
dehijno zbcde zde e e zghi hi i zj znop znop p p
p
Get worse 5146 761 1230 1164 1220 768 1225 2412 1122 357 3168 1944 1011 864 1744 1059 349 5270
86% 80% 85% 87% 87% 91% 82% 87% 88% 90% 90% 81% 81% 83% 90% 89% 91% 88%
afkulm a a a zab f f f zk zIm zIm zIm

Fieldwork dates: 22nd September - 28th September 2022

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 21-101207_ADHOC_220922A_PFT_wtd_v6_IntUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e - z/f/g/h/i - 2/j/k - z/r/s/t/u - z/I/m/n/o/p
Overlap formulae used. * small base



Return to Index

Ipsos UK ledgePanel: 220922A Fi ial Wellbeing Tracker Wave 1
(Public)
20 Oct 2022
Table 30
ECON4b. And do you think that the general economic condition of your local area will improve, stay the same, or get worse over the next 12 months?
Base: All UK adults aged 16+
Gender Age Social grade Working status Work Sector Claim benefits/ tax credits | Ethnicity
Ethnic
Graduates White minorities
Working (full- (Degree/Mas (including (excluding
time or part- | Not working -| Not working - ter/PhD/abov Non- White White
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ AB (o c2 DE time) retired other Public Private Claim Do not claim e) graduates minorities) minorities)
(e) () (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 775 1069 1485 1403 616 1787 1801 770 526 3116 2101 738 1163 1703 1259 4606 1926 3979 5589 324 5983
Weighted Total 949 1017 928 755 639 1702 1756 748 481 3546 1428 989 1285 1983 1344 4457 1805 4107 5235 671 5983
Improve somewhat 166 100 66 39 36 22 20 20 12 17 32 39 27 22 91 33 40 37 48 39 127 51 113 129 37 125
3% 4% 2% 6% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 6% 2%
bhjw b zefgh jk w
Get somewhat worse 2897 1390 1492 307 446 467 479 474 395 331 883 873 345 221 1703 745 444 610 978 611 2207 914 1957 2589 279 2974
48% 49% 48% 46% 44% 49% 47% 51% 52% 52% 52% 50% 46% 46% 45% 50% 51% 48% 49% 42% 50%
zd zdf d zl z X
Don't know 82 25 56 23 6 9 9 8 9 18 23 17 7 12 21 46 11 67 51 30 70
1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1%
agntuw za zdfg zdefgh n u w

-0.66

-1.01 -0.99 -1.02 -1.02 -1 -1.04 -1.01 -1.05 -0.97 -0.91 -1.12 -1 -1.02 -1.01 -1.06 -0.98 -1.02 -0.86 -1.06
efgnquw zn zn q zu w

zdefghi

Fieldwork dates: 22nd September - 28th September 2022

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Memb
Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)
Filename : 21-101207_ADHOC_220922A_PFT_wtd_v6_IntUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f/g/h/i - z/i/k/I/m - z/n[o/p - z/q/r - z/s/t - 2/u/v - z/w/x
Overlap formulae used. * small base

- UK, 16+



Return to Index

Ipsos

Ipsos UK KnowledgePanel: 220922A Financial Wellbeing Tracker Wave 1

(Public)
20 Oct 2022
Table 31
ECON4b. And do you think that the general economic condition of your local area will improve, stay the same, or get worse over the next 12 months?
Base: All UK adults aged 16+
Tenure Annual household income Number of adults 16+ in household Children 0-15 in hc hold Country England region (Net)
Rent from
Rent from council/ At least one | At least one
Buying iton a Own it private housing Up to £26,000 up | £52,000 up |£100,000 and At least one |other adult & [other adult & Northern
Total mortgage outright landlord association £25,999 to £51,999 | to £99,999 above Only adult | other adult couple not couple Yes No England Scotland Wales Ireland North Midlands South
(2) (u) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) () (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) () (r) (s) (t) Unwtd Total

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Improve somewhat 166 39
3% 2%
uah

Get somewhat worse 2897 1025
48% 49%
dr

1771
2098

2981
2249

46
2%

1157
51%
zc

532
787

48
6%

zua

364
46%

543
630

27
4%
ua

279
44%

1525
1327

61
5%
ze

586
44%

1871
1783

1016 369
1127 453

44 31 12
2% 3% 3%

916 582 220
51% 52% 49%
zd d

1506
1056

20
2%

508
48%

4449
4906

3887
3785

146 100
3% 3%

2381
49%

1893
50%
zi

404
887

35
4%

397
45%

29
2%

723
46%

137
3%

2170
49%

4289
5028

151
3%

2449
49%

597
502

2%

243
48%

477 620
287 166

1% 2%

126 79
44% 48%

43
3%

622
45%

838
968

29
3%

486
50%

2252
2676

79
3%

1341
50%

5983
5983

125
2%

2974
50%

Don't know 82 10
1% *
uefj

-1.01
uhpgr

Mean -1.05

Get worse 4508 1629
75% 78%
kn z

39
2%

-1

1703
76%

12
2%

-0.94

571
73%

1%

-1.02

475
75%

28
2%
ef

-1.01

985
74%

13 6 3
1% 1% 1%

-1.03 -1.03 -0.93

1393 886 326
78% 79% 72%
z z

21
2%

-1.08

824
78%
zik

61 37
1% 1%

-0.99 -1.02
zhj h

3669 2909
75% 77%
k zik

22
2%

-0.84
zhij

583
66%

26
2%

-1.01

1163
73%

56
1%

-1.01

3339
76%

69
1%

098
z0pq

3746
75%

2%

-1.09

394
78%

1% 1%

-1.14 -1.21

228 141
79% 85%
zno

18
1%

-1.09

1075
78%
st

23
2%
zt

-0.94
zr

703
73%

28
1%

-0.95
zr

1969
74%

70
1%

-1.06

4680
78%

Fieldwork dates: 22nd September - 28th September 2022
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+
Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 21-101207_ADHOC_220922A_PFT_wtd_v6_IntUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/u/a/b/c - z/d/e/f/g - z/h/i/j/k - z/I/m - z/n]/o/p/q - 2/r/s/t

Overlap formulae used. * small base



Return to Index
Ipsos

Ipsos UK KnowledgePanel: 220922A Financial Wellbeing Tracker Wave 1

(Public)
20 Oct 2022
Table 32
ECON4b. And do you think that the general economic condition of your local area will improve, stay the same, or get worse over the next 12 months?
Base: All UK adults aged 16+
England region Urbanity IMD Quintile
Yorkshire and East West East of 1- Most 5 - Least
Total North East | North West | The Humber [ Midlands Midlands England South East | South West London Urban Rural deprived 2 3 4 deprived
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) Unwtd Total

Unweighted Total 210 558 431 427 411 518 762 516 456 1024 1288 1385 5983
Weighted Total p2Z0) 656 488 437 531 557 821 513 784 1188 1203 1195 5983

Improve somewhat 24
10%
zbcdefg
hi

Get somewhat worse

Don't know

-1.01 . -0.87 -0.89 A . -0.87 -1.06
blrsuvw zabcdhi zabcdh zImno

925 928
77% 78%
p p

Fieldwork dates: 22nd September - 28th September 2022

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 21-101207_ADHOC_220922A_PFT_wtd_v6_IntUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h/i - z/j/k - z/\/m/n/o/p
Overlap formulae used. * small base



Return to Index

Ipsos

Ipsos UK KnowledgePanel: 220922A Financial Wellbeing Tracker Wave 1

(Public)
20 Oct 2022
Table 33
ECON4b. And do you think that the general economic condition of your local area will improve, stay the same, or get worse over the next 12 months?
Base: All UK adults aged 16+
Worried about household
Personal wellbeing Personal economic situation financial situation Segment
Living Living
comfortably comfortably/| Finding it Finding it
Living Finding it Finding it & not Coping & not| coping but difficult & | very difficult
Total 9to 10 8 7 5to6 Oto4 comfortably Coping difficult very difficult Worried Not worried worried worried worried worried & worried
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 1077 1573 1268 1313 747 1640 2854 1082 380 3312 2630 1419 1139 1918 1015 372 5983
Weighted Total 950 1445 1335 1399 848 1490 2769 1276 397 3536 2386 1252 1040 1941 1191 385 5983

Improve somewhat

2897
48%
aeijuop

Get somewhat worse

Don't know 82

1%

Mean -1.01
dehijno
p

4508

75%
afkrim

1%

-0.76
zbcde

21
1%

-0.95
zcde

17
1%

-1.02
de

21
1%

-1.11

15
2%

-1.19

12
1%

-0.83
zghi

37
1%

-1.01
hi

13
1%

-1.11

2%

-1.36

45
1%

-1.13

25
1%

-0.83
7

12
1%

-0.79
zmnop

13
1%

-0.89
znop

18
1%

-1.07

12
1%

-1.14

2%

-1.41

70
1%

-1.06

Fieldwork dates: 22nd September - 28th September 2022

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 21-101207_ADHOC_220922A_PFT_wtd_v6_IntUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e - z/f/g/h/i - 2/j/k - z/r/s/t/u - z/I/m/n/o/p
Overlap formulae used. * small base



Return to Index

Ipsos UK ledgePanel: 220922A Fi ial Wellbeing Tracker Wave 1
(Public)
20 Oct 2022
Table 34
ECONS. Over the next 12 months, do you think your household's standard of living will improve, stay the same or get worse?
Base: All UK adults aged 16+
Gender Age Social grade Working status Work Sector Claim benefits/ tax credits | Ethnicity
Ethnic
Graduates White minorities
Working (full- (Degree/Mas (including (excluding
time or part- | Not working -| Not working - ter/PhD/abov Non- White White
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ AB (o c2 DE time) retired other Public Private Claim Do not claim e) graduates minorities) minorities)
(8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 1485 1403 616 1787 1801 770 526 3116 2101 738 1163 1703 1259 4606 1926 3979 5589 324 5983
Weighted Total 928 755 639 1702 1756 748 481 3546 1428 989 1285 1983 1344 4457 1805 4107 5235 671 5983
Improve somewhat 50 147 63 143 147
4% 3% 3% 3% 2%
bfghiow
Get somewhat worse 2629 1214 1390 197 432 450 489 431 346 283 761 794 329 227 1630 654 337 646 856 579 1988 781 1826 2372 233 2742
44% 43% 45% 29% 42% 47% 48% 46% 46% 44% 45% 45% 44% 47% 46% 46% 34% 50% 43% 43% 45% 43% 44% 45% 35% 46%
Don't know
1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% * 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 5% 1%
gnortw zdfghi
Mean -0.71 -0.67 -0.75 -0.44 -0.7 -0.82 -0.76 -0.69 -0.62 -0.62 -0.7 -0.8 -0.93 -0.73 -0.66 -0.74 -0.82 -0.66 -0.67 -0.65 -0.74 -0.72 -0.76
befglmq zb zdefghi ef f efg zefg zkim Im m zn 2q zs zv
Get worse 3534 1614 1881 2172 1128 2557 1003 2493 3140 3689
59% 57% 61% 40% 59% 66% 67% 62% 58% 54% 55% 60% 64% 71% 61% 56% 55% 68% 57% 67% 57% 56% 61% 60% 52% 62%
acuotu za c zcdhi zcdghi zci c c j Zj zjkl zop zr 2t zu zx

Fieldwork dates: 22nd September - 28th September 2022

R dent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 21-101207_ADHOC_220922A_PFT_wtd_v6_IntUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f/g/h/i - z/i/k/I/m - z/n[o/p - z/q/r - z/s/[t - 2/u/v - z/w/x
Overlap formulae used. * small base




Return to Index

Ipsos

ECONS. Over the next 12 months, do you think your household's standard of living will improve, stay the same or get worse?

Base: All UK adults aged 16+

(Public)

Ipsos UK KnowledgePanel: 220922A Financial Wellbeing Tracker Wave 1

20 Oct 2022
Table 35

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Improve somewhat

Get somewhat worse

Don't know

Mean

Get worse

Tenure Annual household income ber of adults 16+ in household Children 0-15 in hc hold Country England region (Net)
Rent from
Rent from council/ At least one | At least one
Buying iton a Own it private housing Up to £26,000 up | £52,000 up |£100,000 and At least one |other adult & [other adult & Northern
Total mortgage outright landlord association £25,999 to £51,999 | to £99,999 above Only adult | other adult couple not couple Yes No England Scotland Wales Ireland North Midlands South

(2)

206
3%
ahm

2629

gks

71
1%
uefjm

-0.71
cdhgr

3534
59%
afgiks

(u)

1771
2098

82
4%

960
46%

12
1%

-0.74

1294
62%
za

(a)
2981
2249

55
2%

961
43%

25
1%

-0.62
zubc

1195
53%

(b)
532
787

33
4%

360
46%

14
2%

-0.75

490
62%

()
543
630

28
5%

272
43%

12
2%

-0.94

441
70%
zuab

(d)
1525
1327

a8
4%

610
46%

21
2%
ef

-0.91

925
70%
zefg

(e)

1871
1783

63
4%

836
47%

2g

-0.71

1081
61%

(f)

1016
1127

34
3%

495
44%

-0.62
zde

616
55%

(8)
369
453

32
7%
zdef

154
34%

1%

-0.46
zdef

199
44%

(h)
1506
1056

26
2%

480
45%

16
2%

-0.83

688
65%
zijk

(i)
4449
4906

180
4%

2139
44%

54
1%

-0.69
zhj

2831
58%

(i)
3887
3785

134
4%

1730
46%
zik

29
1%

-0.7
zh

2243
59%

(k)
404
887

33
4%

330
37%

23
3%

-0.6
zh

443
50%

(1)

70
4%

663
42%

33
2%
zm

-0.73

938
59%

(m)

136
3%

1960
45%

37
1%

-0.71

2589
59%

(n)
4289
5028

177
4%

2200
44%

62
1%

-0.7

2936
58%

(0)
597
502

14
3%

232
46%

1%

-0.76

311
62%

(p)
477
287

11
4%

117
41%

1%

-0.77

173
60%

(q)
620
166

3%

80
48%

1%

-0.87

114
69%
zn

(r)

37
3%

649
47%

19
1%

-0.81

893
64%
zst

(s)
838
968

a7
5%

377
39%

15
2%

-0.62
zr

517
53%

(t)
2252
2676

92
3%

1174
44%

28
1%

-0.67
zr

1526
57%

Unwtd Total
5983
5983

147
2%

2742
46%

54
1%

-0.76

3689
62%

Fieldwork dates: 22nd September - 28th September 2022
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 21-101207_ADHOC_220922A_PFT_wtd_v6_IntUse
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/u/a/b/c - z/d/e/f/g - z/h/i/j/k - z/I/m - z/n]/o/p/q - 2/r/s/t

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Ipsos

Ipsos UK KnowledgePanel: 220922A Financial Wellbeing Tracker Wave 1

(Public)
20 Oct 2022
Table 36
ECONS. Over the next 12 months, do you think your household's standard of living will improve, stay the same or get worse?
Base: All UK adults aged 16+
England region Urbanity IMD Quintile
Yorkshire and East West East of 1- Most 5 - Least
Total North East | North West | The Humber [ Midlands Midlands England South East | South West London Urban Rural deprived 2 3 4 deprived
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) Unwtd Total

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Don't know

71
1%

ngstvw

-0.71

ablrsuv
w

210
p2Z0)

558
656

431
488

427
437

411
531

518
557

762
821

516
513

456
784

1024
1188

1385
1195

Improve somewhat 206 4 20 13 22 25 14 20 19 40 176 30 52 61 29 35 29 147
3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 5% 2% 2% 4% 5% 4% 2% 4% 5% 2% 3% 2% 2%
ksvw znop

Get somewhat worse 2629 106 330 213 166 211 239 367 237 330 2060 569 489 535 542 554 508 2742
44% 44% 50% 44% 38% 40% 43% 45% 46% 42% 44% 45% 41% 45% 45% 46% 43% 46%
d zdei

5983
5983

Fieldwork dates: 22nd September - 28th September 2022

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 21-101207_ADHOC_220922A_PFT_wtd_v6_IntUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h/i - z/j/k - z/\/m/n/o/p
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Ipsos UK KnowledgePanel: 220922A Financial Wellbeing Tracker Wave 1

(Public)
20 Oct 2022
Table 37
ECONS. Over the next 12 months, do you think your household's standard of living will improve, stay the same or get worse?
Base: All UK adults aged 16+
Worried about household
Personal wellbeing Personal economic situation financial situation Segment
Living Living
comfortably comfortably/| Finding it Finding it
Living Finding it Finding it & not Coping & not| coping but difficult & | very difficult
Total 9to 10 8 7 5to6 Oto4 comfortably Coping difficult very difficult Worried Not worried worried worried worried worried & worried
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 1077 1573 1268 1313 747 1640 2854 1082 380 3312 2630 1419 1139 1918 1015 372 5983
Weighted Total 950 1445 1335 1399 848 1490 2769 1276 397 3536 2386 1252 1040 1941 1191 385 5983

Improve somewhat

2629
44%
aefikim

p

Get somewhat worse

46%

Don't know

-0.71
dehijno
p

Fieldwork dates: 22nd September - 28th September 2022

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 21-101207_ADHOC_220922A_PFT_wtd_v6_IntUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e - z/f/g/h/i - 2/j/k - z/r/s/t/u - z[/I/m/n/o/p
Overlap formulae used. * small base



Return to Index

ECON6. How would you pay an unexpected expense of £200?

Base: All UK adults aged 16+

Unweighted Total 5983
Weighted Total 5983
| would use my savings 2007
34%

adefngr

S

| would use a form of credit (for
example, credit card or take out a
loan)

Other (please specify) 54
1%

846 1148
30% 37%
za

27 25
1% 1%

275
41%
def

1%

296
29%

20
2%

231
24%

273
27%

1%

334
36%
zdef

1%

327
43%
zdefg

1%

271
42%
zdefg

1%

569
33%

608 244 147
35% 33% 30%

10 12 14
1% 2% 3%

3116 2101
3546 1428
1016 627
29% 44%
znp

26 8
1% 1%

738
989
359
36%

20
2%

1163 1703
1285 1983
374 545

29% 28%

11 9
1%

*

397
30%

34
3%

4606
4457
1552
35%
zs

17

1926
1805
565

31%

11
1%

3979
4107
1431
35%
zu

42
1%

5589
5235
1752
33%

49
1%

324
671
236
35%

1%

Prefer not to say 30 15 13 8 7 4 4 3 2 2 2 2 5 2 11 4 13 2 9 4 8 16 27 2 28
1% 1% * 1% 1% * * * * * * * 1% * * * 1% * * 1% * * * 1% * *
jknrt zno t

Ipsos UK I anel: 220922A Fi ial Wellbeing Tracker Wave 1
(Public)
20 Oct 2022
Table 38
Gender Age Social grade Working status Work Sector Claim benefits/ tax credits | Ethnicity
Ethnic
Graduates White minorities
Working (full- (Degree/Mas (including (excluding
time or part- | Not working -| Not working - ter/PhD/abov Non- White White
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ AB (o c2 DE time) retired other Public Private Claim Do not claim e) graduates minorities) minorities)
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) Unwtd Total

5983
5983
2095
35%

51
1%

Fieldwork dates: 22nd September - 28th September 2022

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Memb
Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)
Filename : 21-101207_ADHOC_220922A_PFT_wtd_v6_|

- UK, 16+

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f/g/h/i - z/i/k/I/m - z/n[o/p - z/q/r - z/s/t - 2/u/v - z/w/x

Overlap formulae used. * small base

IntUse



Return to Index

Ipsos

Ipsos UK KnowledgePanel: 220922A Financial Wellbeing Tracker Wave 1
(Public)
20 Oct 2022

Table 39
ECON6. How would you pay an unexpected expense of £200?

Base: All UK adults aged 16+

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
| would use my savings

5983
5983
2007
34%

1771
2098
651

31%

2981
2249
929

41%

532
787
209
26%

543
630
146
23%

1525
1327
524

40%

1871
1783
610

34%

1016
1127
278

25%

ubcfgl c

| would use a form of credit (for
example, credit card or take out a
loan)

Other (please specify)

Prefer not to say 30 1

zubc zefg

12 2 4 3

fg

369
453
102
23%

1506
1056
362

34%

4449

4906 3785

1641 1238

33% 33%
]

3887

404

887

348

39%
i

4289
5028
1679
33%

597 477
502 287
170 97

620
166
62

838
968
342
35%

2252
2676
874

33%

Tenure Annual household income Number of adults 16+ in household Children 0-15 in hc hold Country land region (Net)
Rent from
Rent from council/ At least one | At least one
Buying iton a Own it private housing Up to £26,000 up | £52,000 up |£100,000 and At least one |other adult & | other adult & Northern
Total mortgage outright landlord association £25,999 to £51,999 | to £99,999 above Only adult | other adult couple not couple Yes No England Scotland Wales Ireland North Midlands South
(2) (u) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) () (k) (n) (o) (p) () (s) (t) Unwtd Total

5983
5983
2095
35%

4 - - 24 7 14 14 16 28 1 * * 11 9 8 28
1% * 1% * 1% * * - - 1% * * 2% 1% * 1% * * * 1% 1% * *
ujm u i zij

Fieldwork dates: 22nd September - 28th September 2022
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+
Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 21-101207_ADHOC_220922A_PFT_wtd_v6_IntUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/u/a/b/c - z/d/e/f/g - z/h/i/j/k - z/I/m - z/n]/o/p/q - 2/r/s/t

Overlap formulae used. * small base




Return to Index
Ipsos

Ipsos UK KnowledgePanel: 220922A Financial Wellbeing Tracker Wave 1

(Public)
20 Oct 2022
Table 40
ECONG6. How would you pay an unexpected expense of £200?
Base: All UK adults aged 16+
England region Urbanity IMD Quintile
Yorkshire and East West East of 1- Most 5 - Least
Total North East | North West | The Humber [ Midlands Midlands England South East | South West London Urban Rural deprived 2 3 4 deprived
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 210 558 431 427 411 518 762 516 456 1024 1385 5983
Weighted Total 240 656 488 437 531 557 821 513 784 1188 1195 5983
| would use my savings 2007 97 219 147 167 175 177 315 167 214 1578 428 367 391 410 425 414 2095
34% 41% 33% 30% 38% 33% 32% 38% 33% 27% 33% 34% 31% 33% 34% 35% 35% 35%

i ci i zCi

| would use a form of credit (for

example, credit card or take out a
loan)

Other (please specify)

Prefer not to say 30 - 8 3 2 7 1 1 4 2 26 4 12 4 4 1 10 28
1% - 1% 1% * 1% * * 1% * 1% * 1% * * * 1% *
ogtw g o [¢]

Fieldwork dates: 22nd September - 28th September 2022

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 21-101207_ADHOC_220922A_PFT_wtd_v6_IntUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h/i - z/j/k - z/\/m/n/o/p
Overlap formulae used. * small base



Return to Index

Ipsos

Ipsos UK KnowledgePanel: 220922A Financial Wellbeing Tracker Wave 1

(Public)
20 Oct 2022
Table 41
ECONG6. How would you pay an unexpected expense of £200?
Base: All UK adults aged 16+
Worried about household
Personal wellbeing Personal economic situation financial situation Segment
Living Living
comfortably comfortably/| Finding it Finding it
Living Finding it Finding it & not Coping & not| coping but difficult & | very difficult
Total 9to 10 8 7 5to6 Oto4 comfortably Coping difficult very difficult Worried Not worried worried worried worried worried & worried
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 1640 2854 1082 380 3312 2630 1419 1139 1918 1015 372 5983
Weighted Total 1490 2769 1276 397 3536 2386 1252 1040 1941 1191 385 5983
| would use my savings 2007 334 488 444 477 260 380 1154 396 63 1292 705 275 400 850 365 63 2095
34% 35% 34% 33% 34% 31% 25% 42% 31% 16% 37% 30% 22% 39% 44% 31% 16% 35%
fiklp i zfhi fi zk zlop zlmop Ip

| would use a form of credit (for
example, credit card or take out a
loan)
11%
abfgklm

Other (please specify) 54
1%
abfgkin

11%
a

Prefer not to say 30 4 1 12 8 2 4 6 5 11 6 2 1 3 3 5 28
1% * * * 1% 1% * * * 1% * * * * * * 1% *
fgkn c c fg Imno

Fieldwork dates: 22nd September - 28th September 2022
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+
Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 21-101207_ADHOC_220922A_PFT_wtd_v6_IntUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e - z/f/g/h/i - 2/j/k - z/r/s/t/u - z/I/m/n/o/p

Overlap formulae used. * small base




